

DANAI MEDI-WELLNESS

Enjoy a Complimentary Wellness Services from Danai Medi-Wellness

Terms & Conditions

- 1. RHB Bank Berhad (Registration No. 196501000373 (6171-M)) and RHB Islamic Bank Berhad (Registration No. 200501003283 (680329-V)) herein will be referred collectively as "RHB", unless otherwise specified.
- 2. Promotion mechanics below (herein referred to "Promotion").

The Promotion	
For Klang Valley	For Penang & Northern States
Carotid Artery Ultrasound Scanning	1) Complimentary High Sensitive C-
or KNEE Ultrasound Scanning	Reactive Protein (HS-CRP) Test and 2) Complimentary HbA1c Test for
	Diabetes
(all the above for two (2) persons)	(all the above for two (2) persons)
Inclusive of:	
o Complete Blood Count (CBC)	
o Lipid Profile (Cholesterol Check)	
o Glucose test (sugar/glucose in blood test)	
o Urine Test / Urine analysis	
o Body Mass Index (BMI) and Blood Pressure (BP) Test	
o Microcirculation Test-Blood Capillaries Circulatory Analysis	
o Results + Consultation	
o Inclusive of Light Hot Meals and Beverages	
Bonus Gift:	
Complimentary Danai Signature Massage Therapy for up to (2) two pax (worth RM400) upon completion of the health & wellness check-up.	

- 3. The Promotion is valid from 1 April 2024 until 30 June 2024 (herein referred to "Promotion Period").
- 4. For any incurred charges, if any, the payment must be made using RHB Credit Card/-i or RHB Debit Card/-i only (excluding Corporate MyDebit Card/-i)
- 5. This Promotion is valid and eligible to all Malaysian who are between 40 to 65 years old, single or married couples.
- 6. For married couples, the cardholder or the cardholder's spouse or partner are required to participate in the Promotion together.



For avoidance of doubt, RHB Islamic Bank only promotes and manages promotions in relation to RHB Islamic Bank products and its related propositions only.



- 7. This Promotion is valid for (1) one -time redemption only, per RHB Card, per family.
- 8. The Promotion is valid for in-centre services only.

Danai Medi-Wellness Outlets	
Danai Medi-Wellness	
Unit 1-7, 7th Floor, Boulevard Offices, Lingkaran Syed Putra, Mid Valley City, 59200	
Kuala Lumpur	
Danai MediWell Clinic	
Unit 5-G, Block A, Boulevard Offices, Lingkaran Syed Putra, Mid Valley City, 59200 Kuala	
Lumpur	
Danai Spa	
Eastin Hotel, Penang	
Danai Wellness Boutique	
3X Tanjung Tokong, Penang 3X, Jalan Pantai Molek, Kampung Raya Baharu 10470	
Tanjung Tokong, Penang	
Danai Wellness Boutique	
Vangohh Eminent, Penang 3406, Jalan Machang Bubok 2, Taman Machang Bubok	
14000 Bukit Mertajam, Penang	

- 9. Prior booking of appointments is necessary, RHB Cardholders can call 014-645 9062 for reservation and walk-ins are not allowed.
- 10. RHB may add, change, modify or remove the offer structure, benefit and other features, including these Terms and Conditions, or to terminate the Promotion at any time with sufficient prior notice given.
- 11. RHB gives no representation or warranty with respect to any goods or services provided by Danai Medi-Wellness. In particular, RHB gives no warranty with respect to the quality of goods or services redeemed or their suitability and redeemability for any purpose. For any dispute concerning the quality of goods or services received from Danai Wellness, customers are encouraged to chat with Danai Medi-Wellness Customer Service at 014-645 9062 or RHB Customer Contact Centre at 03-9206 8118. If customers are not satisfied with the resolution given by RHB, please refer to Ombudsman for Financial Services (OFS) at 03-2272 2811.

